
P

P

CATEGORY B C DA

ELEV

1
2
1
2

700-1 487 (500-1 )

740-1 527 (600-1)

700-1   

487 (500-1   )

CIRCLING

JASPER, TEXAS (JAS)

213

RW18

2000

1900
980 TCH 41

1.2 NM to

RW18

RW18

MOWHI

1.2 NM 1.1 NM 2.8 NM

HARBA

3000 BRIRR

177
°

177° 

MIRL Rwy 18-36 L

ROMER

0
3
0
°

(2
4
.3
) RW18

3
5
7
°

1
7
7
°

BRIRR

RNAV (GPS) RWY 18

567-1

MISSED APCH FIX

4 NM

730-1

354 (400-1)

517 (600-1   )

NA

NA

NA

NA

VNAV
LNAV/

DA

LNAV MDA

LPV      DA

2.3 NM to

SALUQ

*

LNAV only

6.1 NM

*

*

NA
Turn

Procedure

   
APP CRS

Apt Elev

TDZE

Rwy Idg 

177°

5500
 213
 213

JASPER, TEXAS

(JAS)

AL-5773 (FAA)

A

UJNOD

LFK

RAFTO

HARBA

2
0
0
0

LUFKIN

095°

2000

(30.7)

(IAF)

087°

2000

(5)

(IAF)

1
7
7
°

2
0
0
0

1
9
0
0

(FAF)

MOWHI

M
SA
 RW18 25 NM

 

2000

1
7
7
°

RNAV (GPS) RWY 18

T

and hold.

direct BRIRR 

Climb to 3000

APPROACH: 

MISSED 

87013

WAAS

CH

W18A

(6
.9
)

(6
.1
)

(IF)

429

RW18
2.3 NM to

SALUQ

 on airway radials 082 CW 141.
Procedure NA for arrival at LFK VORTAC

TDZE 213

30°53'N-94°02'W

24081

GP 3.00°

354

JASPER COUNTY/BELL FLD

JASPER COUNTY/BELL FLD

920

629

611

415

386

981

Orig-B  30NOV23

800-1   
587 (600-1   )

RNP APCH-GPS.

3
8

3
8

3
8
3

8

(VGSI Angle 3.50/TCH 41).

VGSI and RNAV glidepath not coincident 

UNICOMAWOS-3

118.375
HOUSTON CENTER

126.95   363.05 L(CTAF)122.8

1
2

   

visibilites     SM. Increase all MDAs 100 feet and LNAV visibility Cat C     SM, and Circling visibility Cat C     SM.

and increase LPV DA to 654 feet and all visibilities      SM. Increase LNAV/VNAV DA to 817 feet and all 

when using De Ridder altimeter setting. When local altimeter setting not received, use De Ridder altimeter setting 

VNAV NA below -15°C  or above 54°C. Rwy 18 helicopter visibility reduction below     SM NA. VDP NA 

Baro-VNAV NA when using De Ridder altimeter setting. For uncompensated Baro-VNAV systems, LNAV/
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